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HIGH-GRADE GOLD RESULTS UNDERPIN POTENTIAL AT PICKLE LAKE  
 
 

HIGHLIGHTS: 
 

• Ardiden has received assay results from the remaining 11 drill holes, as part of the recent due-diligence 
drill program at the Pickle Lake Gold Project, in Ontario Canada. The receipt of these assay results 
completes the key initial objectives for Pickle Lake 
 

• The latest set of assay results continue to demonstrate the potential of Pickle Lake, which includes the 

following highlights: 

o KAS 18-05: 26.10m @ 1.06g/t Au from 77.3m 
o KAS 18-06: 29.20m @ 1.26g/t Au from 85.0m 
o KAS 18-08: 15.40m @ 3.21g/t Au from 65.6m 
o KAS 18-10: 26.20m @ 3.19g/t Au from 89.3m 

 

• The Pickle Lake mineralised zone remains open along strike and at depth 
 

• The Company is now focused on continuing to develop and advance its flagship Seymour Lake Lithium 
Project, where assay results from North Aubry are expected shortly 
 

 
Minerals explorer Ardiden Limited (ASX: ADV) is pleased to announce assay results from the remaining 11 drill holes 
of its recent due-diligence drilling program at the Kasagiminnis Gold Property located within the Pickle Lake Gold 
Properties (“Pickle Lake”) in the established mining jurisdiction of Ontario, Canada. 
 
The drilling program undertaken by Ardiden sought to verify historic drilling and sample results, to enable to 
Company to have better visibility of the Project’s gold mineralisation and to confirm the potential of Pickle Lake. 
 
Commenting on the latest round of assay results from Pickle Lake, Ardiden Managing Director Brad Boyle stated 
“The latest results obtained from the Kasagiminnis Lake Property continue to highlight Pickle Lake as a very 
encouraging exploration prospect. There appears to be a consistency of gold mineralisation within the gold zone, 
and the results reinforce the potential of the Kasagiminnis Gold Zone, to host a significant gold resource, with 
mineralisation open in all directions. 
 
“Pickle Lake was acquired by Ardiden as it offered a low-risk, low-cost exploration opportunity, which diversifies the 
Company’s current project portfolio. The Company will continue to develop Pickle Lake and work off the extremely 
positive results received thus far. However, the Company’s primary focus remains on Seymour Lake and advancing 
our flagship project across all areas.” 

 
  



 

2 
 

 
THE KASAGIMINNIS DUE-DILIGENCE DRILLING PROGRAM 
 
Assay results from the remaining 11 drill holes (KAS-18-05 to KAS 18-15), have now been received and reviewed by 
Ardiden. The results from the due-diligence drilling program, which includes the latest assay results and the results 
previously announced to the ASX (31 July 2018: “Ardiden Exercises Option to Acquire Pickle Lake Gold Project”), 
reinforce the Company’s belief that the Pickle Lake Gold Project has potential to host a significant gold deposit. 
 

Table 1.  Summary of mineralised intervals for Drill Holes KAS-18-05 to KAS-18-15 

Hole ID 
From 
(m) To (m) 

Down Hole 
Width (m) Au g/t 

KAS-18-05 77.30 103.40 26.10 1.08 

including 89.50 94.80 5.30 3.74 

with 93.40 94.00 0.60 10.40 

KAS-18-06 85.00 114.20 29.20 1.26 

including 104.20 114.20 10.00 2.27 

with 104.20 104.70 0.50 21.20 

and 111.00 114.20 3.20 2.98 

KAS-18-07 60.30 77.00 16.70 0.56 

KAS-18-08 65.60 81.00 15.40 3.22 

Including 66.60 72.50 5.90 4.53 

Including 77.70 79.20 1.50 13.49 

KAS-18-09 74.80 97.00 22.20 2.22 

Including 85.80 90.30 4.50 7.39 

KAS-18-10 89.30 115.50 26.20 3.35 

Including 101.50 103.50 2.00 16.60 

Including 109.50 114.30 4.80 7.38 

KAS-18-11 66.40 80.50 14.10 1.05 

KAS-18-12 99.60 119.50 19.90 0.58 

including 115.40 117.30 1.90 4.00 

KAS-18-13 81.00 90.00 9.00 1.13 

KAS-18-14 85.50 106.00 20.50 1.25 

Including 93.00 96.00 3.00 2.23 

and 99.00 101.70 2.70 5.41 

KAS-18-15 113.50 124.10 10.60 1.38 

 
A full list of drill results can be found in Table 3 and collar and survey details are also located in Table 2. 
 
The drill-hole locations (Figure 1) and interpretive cross-sections (Figures 2 - 4) illustrate the geometry of the 
mineralisation at the Kasagaminnis prospect.  
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Figure 1. Drill-hole location plan. 

 

 
Figure 2. Section for holes KAS-18-03 to KAS-18-06 
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Figure 3. Section for holes KAS-18-07 to KAS-18-10 

 

 
Figure 4. Section for holes KAS-18-13 to KAS-18-15 
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The drilling program revealed that the gold mineralisation is preferentially hosted by a sub-vertical layer of highly 
altered intermediate to felsic volcanic rock sandwiched between highly altered mafic volcanic rocks. The gold 
mineralisation appears to be associated with sulphides replacing magnetite that formed within the sheared 
alteration zone. 
 
The sulphides comprise a mixture of varying proportions of pyrite and pyrrhotite and are associated with 
silicification and carbonation. Coarse visible gold is present in some mineralised intersections and the gold 
mineralisation extends beyond the main mineralised zone into the footwall mafic volcanic rocks through a series of 
shears containing quartz-carbonate veinlets. 
 
Throughout the review process for Pickle Lake, undertaken before proceeding to an investment and development 
decision, it was evident that there was sufficient potential, which the Company believed to offer a low-risk, low-
cost opportunity to further develop the project and consider for inclusion in Ardiden’s project portfolio. 
 
Ardiden has now completed its due-diligence drilling program for Pickle Lake, which included the following key 
initial objectives; the verification of historic drill and sample results, obtaining a better understanding of the geology 
of certain areas within Pickle Lake, and confirmation of the potential of the Pickle Lake project. 
 
The assay results and work completed thus far, confirm the Company’s initial assessment and decision to complete 
sufficient work to secure the Pickle Lake property. 
 
Following the accomplishment of all key initial objectives at Pickle Lake, further exploration and drilling activities 
have been deferred, in order to allow Ardiden to continue to develop and advance the Seymour Lake Lithium 
Project, which is the Company’s primary focus. 
 
Currently, drilling at the North Aubry prospect is ongoing and an update on activities is expected in the near future. 
 

ENDS  
 
For further information:  

 
Investors: 
Brad Boyle  
Ardiden Ltd  
Tel: +61 (0) 8 6245 2050  
 

 
Media: 
Michael Weir / Cameron Gilenko 
Citadel-Magnus 
+61 8 6160 4900 
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Table 2.  Collar and Survey Results for Kasagiminnis Lake Property 

Hole ID 

Easting 
NAD83-

15 
Northing 

NAD83-15 RL 
Hole 

Depth 
Survey 
Depth Dip 

Azimuth  
NAD83-

15 

KAS-18-05 682451.8 5683215 377.7 136 0 -70.6 150.7 

KAS-18-06 682451.8 5683215 377.7 164.5 0 -77.5 151.6 

KAS-18-07 682451.8 5683215 377.7 85 0 -48.3 210.1 

KAS-18-08 682451.8 5683215 377.7 97 0 -61.2 207.9 

KAS-18-09 682451.8 5683215 377.7 146.5 0 -69.4 207.9 

KAS-18-10 682451.8 5683215 377.7 142 0 -77.9 210.3 

KAS-18-11 682548.6 5683228 379.6 131.5 0 -54.4 179.9 

KAS-18-12 682548.6 5683228 379.6 141.5 0 -74.1 179.5 

KAS-18-13 682548.6 5683228 379.6 115 0 -51.2 210.0 

KAS-18-14 682548.6 5683228 379.6 114 0 -61.8 208.8 

KAS-18-15 682548.6 5683228 379.6 134.5 0 -70.6 209.6 

 

Table 3. KAS-18-05 to KAS-18-15 Assay Table 

Hole ID Sample ID 
From 
(m) 

To (m) 
Interval 

(m) 
Calc SG Au g/t S% 

KAS-18-05 789878 31.30 32.30 1.00 2.759 0.003 0.11 

KAS-18-05 789879 32.30 33.00 0.70 2.857 0.013 0.06 

KAS-18-05 789881 33.00 34.00 1.00 2.768 0.002 0.08 

KAS-18-05 789882 58.60 59.60 1.00 2.814 0.015 0.32 

KAS-18-05 789883 59.60 60.60 1.00 2.740 0.008 0.64 

KAS-18-05 789884 60.60 61.60 1.00 2.738 0.002 0.44 

KAS-18-05 789885 61.60 62.30 0.70 2.770 0.008 0.06 

KAS-18-05 789886 62.30 63.80 1.50 3.052 0.003 0.22 

KAS-18-05 789887 63.80 65.30 1.50 3.044 0.006 0.25 

KAS-18-05 789888 65.30 66.80 1.50 3.030 0.002 0.17 

KAS-18-05 789889 66.80 68.30 1.50 3.058 0.003 0.15 

KAS-18-05 789890 68.30 69.80 1.50 3.023 0.007 0.1 

KAS-18-05 789891 69.80 71.30 1.50 3.063 0.005 0.12 

KAS-18-05 789892 71.30 72.80 1.50 2.993 0.003 0.23 

KAS-18-05 789893 72.80 74.30 1.50 3.037 0.001 0.13 

KAS-18-05 789894 74.30 75.80 1.50 3.020 0.002 0.05 

KAS-18-05 789895 75.80 77.30 1.50 3.033 0.005 0.28 

KAS-18-05 789896 77.30 78.80 1.50 3.021 0.229 0.24 

KAS-18-05 789897 78.80 80.00 1.20 3.105 0.325 0.33 

KAS-18-05 789898 80.00 80.80 0.80 2.961 2.77 1.6 



 

7 
 

KAS-18-05 789899 80.80 82.00 1.20 2.935 0.232 0.15 

KAS-18-05 789900 82.00 83.10 1.10 2.906 0.275 0.06 

KAS-18-05 789902 83.10 84.10 1.00 2.957 0.013 0.04 

KAS-18-05 789903 84.10 85.30 1.20 2.989 0.522 0.09 

KAS-18-05 789904 85.30 86.40 1.10 2.978 0.005 0.05 

KAS-18-05 789906 86.40 87.40 1.00 2.915 1.99 1.57 

KAS-18-05 789907 87.40 88.40 1.00 2.955 0.028 0.02 

KAS-18-05 789909 88.40 89.50 1.10 3.060 0.037 0.07 

KAS-18-05 789911 89.50 90.50 1.00 2.931 2.94 4.29 

KAS-18-05 789912 90.50 91.30 0.80 2.931 1.81 2.51 

KAS-18-05 789913 91.30 92.30 1.00 2.960 3.08 3.24 

KAS-18-05 789914 92.30 93.40 1.10 2.906 2.78 1.94 

KAS-18-05 789915 93.40 94.00 0.60 2.895 10.4 2.35 

KAS-18-05 789916 94.00 94.80 0.80 2.948 3.84 1.6 

KAS-18-05 789917 94.80 96.30 1.50 3.105 0.009 0.1 

KAS-18-05 789918 96.30 97.80 1.50 3.070 0.205 0.4 

KAS-18-05 789919 97.80 99.30 1.50 3.075 0.007 0.1 

KAS-18-05 789920 99.30 100.80 1.50 3.039 0.429 0.32 

KAS-18-05 789921 100.80 102.30 1.50 3.062 0.164 0.21 

KAS-18-05 789922 102.30 103.40 1.10 3.032 0.826 0.75 

KAS-18-05 789923 103.40 104.50 1.10 3.072 0.017 0.12 

KAS-18-05 789924 104.50 106.00 1.50 3.088 0.007 0.06 

KAS-18-05 789925 106.00 107.50 1.50 3.079 0.192 0.27 

KAS-18-05 789927 107.50 109.00 1.50 3.089 0.001 0.12 

KAS-18-05 789928 109.00 110.50 1.50 3.043 0.112 0.26 

KAS-18-05 789929 110.50 112.00 1.50 3.124 0.018 0.17 

KAS-18-05 789931 112.00 113.50 1.50 3.128 0.015 0.14 

KAS-18-05 789932 113.50 115.00 1.50 3.130 0.01 0.34 

KAS-18-05 789933 115.00 116.50 1.50 3.099 0.009 0.26 

KAS-18-05 789934 116.50 118.00 1.50 3.108 0.204 0.33 

KAS-18-05 789935 118.00 119.50 1.50 3.145 0.015 0.09 

KAS-18-05 789936 119.50 120.80 1.30 3.117 0.016 0.1 

KAS-18-05 789937 120.80 121.60 0.80 3.061 0.005 0.07 

KAS-18-05 789938 121.60 122.50 0.90 3.108 0.005 0.2 

KAS-18-05 789939 122.50 124.00 1.50 3.154 1.03 0.39 

KAS-18-05 789940 124.00 125.50 1.50 3.212 0.014 0.38 

KAS-18-05 789941 125.50 127.00 1.50 3.203 0.001 0.36 

KAS-18-05 789942 127.00 128.50 1.50 3.170 0.009 0.46 
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KAS-18-05 789943 128.50 130.00 1.50 3.202 0.052 2.1 

KAS-18-05 789944 130.00 131.50 1.50 3.179 0.034 1.95 

KAS-18-05 789945 131.50 133.00 1.50 3.142 0.063 0.75 

KAS-18-05 789946 133.00 134.50 1.50 3.166 0.038 0.29 

KAS-18-05 789947 134.50 136.00 1.50 3.080 0.012 0.08 

KAS-18-06 789948 69.80 70.80 1.00 2.744 0.007 0.33 

KAS-18-06 789949 70.80 71.80 1.00 2.747 0.015 0.24 

KAS-18-06 789950 71.80 73.20 1.40 2.712 0.001 0.16 

KAS-18-06 789952 73.20 74.20 1.00 2.723 0.035 0.47 

KAS-18-06 789953 74.20 75.40 1.20 2.755 0.026 0.15 

KAS-18-06 789954 75.40 76.40 1.00 3.044 0.017 0.53 

KAS-18-06 789956 76.40 77.50 1.10 2.969 0.001 0.06 

KAS-18-06 789957 77.50 79.00 1.50 3.073 0.001 0.42 

KAS-18-06 789958 79.00 80.50 1.50 3.006 0.001 0.18 

KAS-18-06 789959 80.50 82.00 1.50 3.047 0.004 0.24 

KAS-18-06 789961 82.00 83.50 1.50 3.018 0.009 0.19 

KAS-18-06 789962 83.50 85.00 1.50 3.040 0.013 0.19 

KAS-18-06 789963 85.00 86.50 1.50 3.015 1.58 0.38 

KAS-18-06 789964 86.50 88.00 1.50 3.031 0.441 0.35 

KAS-18-06 789965 88.00 89.10 1.10 3.140 0.336 0.51 

KAS-18-06 789966 89.10 90.30 1.20 3.000 0.387 0.31 

KAS-18-06 789967 90.30 91.40 1.10 2.991 0.104 0.1 

KAS-18-06 789968 91.40 92.50 1.10 2.975 0.048 0.15 

KAS-18-06 789970 92.50 93.40 0.90 2.953 0.055 0.29 

KAS-18-06 789971 93.40 94.30 0.90 2.960 0.844 0.96 

KAS-18-06 789972 94.30 95.10 0.80 2.918 5.67 1.33 

KAS-18-06 789973 95.10 95.90 0.80 2.965 0.977 0.71 

KAS-18-06 789974 95.90 97.00 1.10 2.923 0.006 0.005 

KAS-18-06 789975 97.00 98.50 1.50 2.930 0.001 0.05 

KAS-18-06 789977 98.50 100.00 1.50 2.945 0.001 0.01 

KAS-18-06 789978 100.00 101.50 1.50 2.945 0.11 0.05 

KAS-18-06 789979 101.50 103.00 1.50 2.956 2.57 0.94 

KAS-18-06 789981 103.00 104.20 1.20 2.960 0.058 0.05 

KAS-18-06 789982 104.20 104.70 0.50 2.933 21.2 3.9 

KAS-18-06 789983 104.70 106.20 1.50 2.933 0.169 0.07 

KAS-18-06 789984 106.20 107.50 1.30 2.966 0.318 0.23 

KAS-18-06 789985 107.50 108.50 1.00 2.930 1.35 0.56 

KAS-18-06 789986 108.50 109.40 0.90 2.993 0.093 0.15 
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KAS-18-06 789987 109.40 110.30 0.90 2.974 0.047 0.2 

KAS-18-06 789988 110.30 111.00 0.70 2.940 0.514 1.01 

KAS-18-06 789989 111.00 111.80 0.80 2.956 6.86 2.77 

KAS-18-06 789990 111.80 112.80 1.00 3.040 0.119 0.23 

KAS-18-06 789991 112.80 113.50 0.70 2.953 2.66 2.22 

KAS-18-06 789992 113.50 114.20 0.70 2.980 2.97 2.68 

KAS-18-06 789993 114.20 115.00 0.80 3.029 0.021 0.13 

KAS-18-06 789994 115.00 116.50 1.50 3.113 0.009 0.03 

KAS-18-06 789995 116.50 118.00 1.50 3.069 0.37 0.34 

KAS-18-06 789996 118.00 118.50 0.50 3.131 0.174 0.64 

KAS-18-06 789997 118.50 119.50 1.00 3.112 0.011 0.01 

KAS-18-06 789998 119.50 120.80 1.30 2.982 0.006 0.01 

KAS-18-06 789999 120.80 121.60 0.80 3.113 0.007 0.02 

KAS-18-06 790000 121.60 122.50 0.90 2.994 0.03 0.02 

KAS-18-06 790002 122.50 124.00 1.50 3.071 0.009 0.06 

KAS-18-06 790003 124.00 125.00 1.00 3.144 0.007 0.005 

KAS-18-06 790004 125.00 125.90 0.90 3.117 0.007 0.005 

KAS-18-06 790006 125.90 126.70 0.80 3.070 0.278 0.8 

KAS-18-06 790007 126.70 127.30 0.60 3.021 0.018 0.11 

KAS-18-06 790008 127.30 128.80 1.50 3.094 0.068 0.47 

KAS-18-06 790009 128.80 130.00 1.20 3.006 0.007 0.13 

KAS-18-06 790011 130.00 131.50 1.50 2.973 0.009 0.06 

KAS-18-06 790012 131.50 132.80 1.30 3.050 0.009 0.08 

KAS-18-06 790013 132.80 133.50 0.70 3.094 0.106 0.16 

KAS-18-06 790014 133.50 134.50 1.00 3.128 0.011 0.12 

KAS-18-06 790015 134.50 136.00 1.50 3.117 0.01 0.24 

KAS-18-06 790016 136.00 137.50 1.50 3.082 0.017 0.37 

KAS-18-06 790017 137.50 139.00 1.50 3.082 0.015 0.13 

KAS-18-06 790018 139.00 140.50 1.50 3.106 0.027 0.44 

KAS-18-06 790019 140.50 142.00 1.50 3.066 0.014 0.29 

KAS-18-06 790020 142.00 143.50 1.50 3.108 0.013 0.33 

KAS-18-06 790021 143.50 145.00 1.50 3.153 0.006 0.39 

KAS-18-06 790022 145.00 146.50 1.50 3.205 0.001 0.31 

KAS-18-06 790023 146.50 148.00 1.50 3.230 0.006 0.43 

KAS-18-06 790024 148.00 149.50 1.50 3.197 0.011 0.26 

KAS-18-06 790025 149.50 151.00 1.50 3.133 0.009 0.46 

KAS-18-06 790027 151.00 152.50 1.50 3.122 0.05 0.35 

KAS-18-06 790028 152.50 154.00 1.50 3.056 0.028 0.12 
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KAS-18-06 790029 154.00 155.50 1.50 3.088 0.047 0.11 

KAS-18-06 790031 155.50 157.00 1.50 3.072 0.039 0.21 

KAS-18-06 790032 157.00 158.50 1.50 3.104 0.031 0.26 

KAS-18-06 790033 158.50 160.00 1.50 3.049 0.005 0.08 

KAS-18-06 790034 160.00 161.50 1.50 3.099 0.012 0.11 

KAS-18-06 790035 161.50 163.00 1.50 3.024 0.024 0.02 

KAS-18-06 790036 163.00 164.50 1.50 2.976 0.026 0.02 

KAS-18-07 790037 28.70 29.70 1.00 2.761 0.001 0.01 

KAS-18-07 790038 29.70 30.50 0.80 2.904 0.016 0.1 

KAS-18-07 790039 30.50 31.20 0.70 2.825 0.001 0.11 

KAS-18-07 790040 31.20 32.20 1.00 2.839 0.001 0.03 

KAS-18-07 790041 40.10 41.10 1.00 2.757 0.008 0.21 

KAS-18-07 790042 41.10 42.10 1.00 2.783 0.001 0.07 

KAS-18-07 790043 42.10 43.00 0.90 2.872 0.001 0.09 

KAS-18-07 790044 43.00 43.90 0.90 2.756 0.019 0.36 

KAS-18-07 790045 43.90 45.00 1.10 3.021 0.008 0.23 

KAS-18-07 790046 45.00 46.00 1.00 3.036 0.001 0.17 

KAS-18-07 790047 46.00 47.50 1.50 3.007 0.001 0.19 

KAS-18-07 790048 47.50 49.00 1.50 3.046 0.001 0.08 

KAS-18-07 790049 49.00 50.50 1.50 3.082 0.009 0.24 

KAS-18-07 790050 50.50 52.00 1.50 3.023 0.001 0.39 

KAS-18-07 790052 52.00 53.50 1.50 3.051 0.074 0.29 

KAS-18-07 790053 53.50 54.70 1.20 3.095 0.073 0.23 

KAS-18-07 790054 54.70 55.80 1.10 2.994 0.44 0.41 

KAS-18-07 790056 55.80 57.00 1.20 2.961 0.001 0.06 

KAS-18-07 790057 57.00 58.10 1.10 3.015 0.001 0.09 

KAS-18-07 790058 58.10 59.20 1.10 2.939 0.005 0.03 

KAS-18-07 790059 59.20 60.30 1.10 2.914 0.045 0.11 

KAS-18-07 790061 60.30 61.20 0.90 2.936 4.41 0.92 

KAS-18-07 790063 61.20 62.20 1.00 2.959 0.032 0.1 

KAS-18-07 790064 62.20 62.80 0.60 2.969 0.287 0.39 

KAS-18-07 790065 62.80 63.70 0.90 2.836 1.05 0.05 

KAS-18-07 790066 63.70 64.60 0.90 2.964 0.614 0.55 

KAS-18-07 790067 64.60 65.50 0.90 2.921 0.022 0.03 

KAS-18-07 790068 65.50 67.00 1.50 2.970 0.001 0.02 

KAS-18-07 790069 67.00 68.50 1.50 2.957 0.014 0.15 

KAS-18-07 790070 68.50 70.00 1.50 2.960 0.022 0.08 

KAS-18-07 790071 70.00 71.50 1.50 3.030 0.113 0.03 
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KAS-18-07 790072 71.50 73.00 1.50 3.055 0.386 0.16 

KAS-18-07 790073 73.00 73.90 0.90 3.132 0.807 0.28 

KAS-18-07 790074 73.90 75.20 1.30 3.076 0.999 0.38 

KAS-18-07 790075 75.20 76.00 0.80 2.849 0.258 1.02 

KAS-18-07 790077 76.00 77.00 1.00 3.029 0.553 0.12 

KAS-18-07 790078 77.00 78.00 1.00 3.064 0.023 0.4 

KAS-18-07 790079 78.00 79.00 1.00 3.086 0.029 0.35 

KAS-18-07 790081 79.00 80.00 1.00 3.053 0.016 0.42 

KAS-18-07 790082 80.00 81.00 1.00 3.090 0.134 0.38 

KAS-18-07 790083 81.00 82.00 1.00 3.059 0.008 0.21 

KAS-18-07 790084 82.00 83.00 1.00 3.110 0.022 0.08 

KAS-18-07 790085 83.00 84.00 1.00 3.196 0.007 0.14 

KAS-18-07 790086 84.00 85.00 1.00 3.197 0.008 0.15 

KAS-18-08 790087 44.10 45.10 1.00 2.770 0.005 0.03 

KAS-18-08 790088 45.10 45.70 0.60 2.717 0.001 0.005 

KAS-18-08 790089 45.70 46.50 0.80 2.774 0.01 0.03 

KAS-18-08 790090 46.50 47.60 1.10 2.766 0.014 0.04 

KAS-18-08 790091 47.60 48.70 1.10 2.742 0.014 0.17 

KAS-18-08 790092 48.70 49.80 1.10 2.800 0.221 0.45 

KAS-18-08 790093 49.80 50.60 0.80 2.707 0.001 0.03 

KAS-18-08 790094 50.60 51.50 0.90 2.750 0.006 0.42 

KAS-18-08 790095 51.50 52.50 1.00 3.060 0.001 0.19 

KAS-18-08 790096 52.50 53.50 1.00 3.059 0.001 0.38 

KAS-18-08 790097 53.50 55.00 1.50 3.029 0.001 0.16 

KAS-18-08 790098 55.00 56.50 1.50 3.039 0.001 0.18 

KAS-18-08 790099 56.50 58.00 1.50 3.011 0.01 0.17 

KAS-18-08 790100 58.00 59.50 1.50 3.044 0.013 0.17 

KAS-18-08 790102 59.50 61.00 1.50 3.047 0.001 0.24 

KAS-18-08 790103 61.00 62.50 1.50 3.033 0.001 0.5 

KAS-18-08 790104 62.50 63.50 1.00 3.061 0.134 0.25 

KAS-18-08 790106 63.50 64.60 1.10 3.050 0.008 0.12 

KAS-18-08 790108 64.60 65.60 1.00 2.976 0.001 0.08 

KAS-18-08 790109 65.60 66.60 1.00 2.992 0.263 0.05 

KAS-18-08 790111 66.60 67.50 0.90 2.993 4.86 2 

KAS-18-08 790112 67.50 68.50 1.00 2.990 8.15 1.37 

KAS-18-08 790113 68.50 69.50 1.00 2.971 1.72 0.67 

KAS-18-08 790114 69.50 70.50 1.00 2.978 0.147 0.23 

KAS-18-08 790115 70.50 71.50 1.00 2.868 4.63 1.41 
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KAS-18-08 790116 71.50 72.50 1.00 2.862 7.71 2.09 

KAS-18-08 790117 72.50 73.70 1.20 2.951 0.698 0.11 

KAS-18-08 790118 73.70 75.20 1.50 2.956 0.001 0.01 

KAS-18-08 790119 75.20 76.20 1.00 2.945 0.969 0.55 

KAS-18-08 790120 76.20 77.70 1.50 2.993 0.001 0.02 

KAS-18-08 790121 77.70 78.40 0.70 2.968 23.5 1.93 

KAS-18-08 790122 78.40 79.20 0.80 2.941 4.73 1.29 

KAS-18-08 790123 79.20 80.00 0.80 2.962 0.544 0.36 

KAS-18-08 790124 80.00 81.00 1.00 2.985 0.125 0.11 

KAS-18-08 790125 81.00 82.40 1.40 2.919 0.007 0.22 

KAS-18-08 790127 82.40 83.40 1.00 2.983 0.012 0.22 

KAS-18-08 790128 83.40 84.90 1.50 3.063 0.001 0.02 

KAS-18-08 790129 84.90 86.40 1.50 3.041 0.008 0.005 

KAS-18-08 790131 86.40 87.10 0.70 3.056 0.006 0.005 

KAS-18-08 790132 87.10 88.60 1.50 3.034 0.519 0.09 

KAS-18-08 790133 88.60 89.50 0.90 3.030 0.504 1.12 

KAS-18-08 790135 89.50 90.00 0.50 2.933 0.047 1.5 

KAS-18-08 790136 90.00 90.50 0.50 3.041 0.134 0.68 

KAS-18-08 790137 90.50 91.00 0.50 3.007 0.148 0.19 

KAS-18-08 790138 91.00 92.30 1.30 3.089 0.042 0.39 

KAS-18-08 790139 92.30 93.20 0.90 2.989 0.001 0.09 

KAS-18-08 790140 93.20 94.00 0.80 3.123 0.001 0.19 

KAS-18-08 790141 94.00 95.50 1.50 3.123 0.001 0.18 

KAS-18-08 790142 95.50 97.00 1.50 3.164 0.008 0.1 

KAS-18-09 790143 55.00 56.00 1.00 2.743 0.001 0.49 

KAS-18-09 790144 56.00 56.80 0.80 2.716 0.001 0.14 

KAS-18-09 790145 56.80 58.00 1.20 2.731 0.006 0.28 

KAS-18-09 790146 58.00 59.10 1.10 2.730 0.018 0.15 

KAS-18-09 790147 59.10 60.10 1.00 3.047 0.019 0.15 

KAS-18-09 790148 60.10 61.00 0.90 3.073 0.001 0.26 

KAS-18-09 790149 61.00 62.50 1.50 3.019 0.001 0.06 

KAS-18-09 790150 62.50 64.00 1.50 3.033 0.001 0.37 

KAS-18-09 790152 64.00 65.50 1.50 2.989 0.006 0.1 

KAS-18-09 790153 65.50 67.00 1.50 3.035 0.008 0.11 

KAS-18-09 790154 67.00 68.50 1.50 3.023 0.007 0.07 

KAS-18-09 790156 68.50 70.00 1.50 3.042 0.248 0.18 

KAS-18-09 790157 70.00 71.00 1.00 3.029 0.012 0.45 

KAS-18-09 790158 71.00 72.20 1.20 3.071 0.048 0.25 
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KAS-18-09 790159 72.20 73.20 1.00 3.097 0.001 0.22 

KAS-18-09 790161 73.20 74.00 0.80 2.956 0.001 0.1 

KAS-18-09 790162 74.00 74.80 0.80 2.996 0.001 0.05 

KAS-18-09 790163 74.80 75.60 0.80 2.918 0.519 0.19 

KAS-18-09 790164 75.60 76.60 1.00 2.943 5.18 3.34 

KAS-18-09 790165 76.60 77.70 1.10 2.997 0.534 0.28 

KAS-18-09 790166 77.70 78.80 1.10 2.936 0.008 0.09 

KAS-18-09 790167 78.80 79.80 1.00 2.870 3.47 0.72 

KAS-18-09 790168 79.80 80.80 1.00 2.929 0.035 0.01 

KAS-18-09 790169 80.80 81.80 1.00 2.970 0.001 0.005 

KAS-18-09 790170 81.80 82.80 1.00 2.836 0.015 0.4 

KAS-18-09 790171 82.80 83.80 1.00 2.970 0.539 0.14 

KAS-18-09 790172 83.80 84.80 1.00 2.931 0.001 0.01 

KAS-18-09 790173 84.80 85.80 1.00 2.892 0.083 0.07 

KAS-18-09 790175 85.80 86.80 1.00 2.909 3.58 1.85 

KAS-18-09 790177 86.80 87.80 1.00 2.905 10.5 2.02 

KAS-18-09 790178 87.80 88.80 1.00 2.911 15.8 2.19 

KAS-18-09 790179 88.80 89.70 0.90 2.951 1.25 0.39 

KAS-18-09 790181 89.70 90.30 0.60 2.927 3.77 1.5 

KAS-18-09 790182 90.30 91.60 1.30 2.987 0.072 0.07 

KAS-18-09 790183 91.60 92.50 0.90 3.032 0.039 0.06 

KAS-18-09 790184 92.50 94.00 1.50 3.053 0.052 0.06 

KAS-18-09 790185 94.00 95.50 1.50 3.028 0.093 0.22 

KAS-18-09 790186 95.50 97.00 1.50 3.057 3.6 0.91 

KAS-18-09 790187 97.00 98.20 1.20 3.066 0.024 0.05 

KAS-18-09 790188 98.20 98.80 0.60 2.942 0.006 0.01 

KAS-18-09 790189 98.80 100.00 1.20 3.048 0.008 0.06 

KAS-18-09 790190 100.00 101.50 1.50 3.051 0.105 0.16 

KAS-18-09 790191 101.50 103.00 1.50 3.079 0.001 0.14 

KAS-18-09 790192 103.00 104.00 1.00 3.069 0.006 0.04 

KAS-18-09 790193 104.00 105.00 1.00 3.007 0.008 0.07 

KAS-18-09 790194 105.00 106.00 1.00 3.128 0.025 0.03 

KAS-18-09 790195 106.00 107.50 1.50 3.130 0.001 0.13 

KAS-18-09 790196 107.50 109.00 1.50 3.113 0.011 0.15 

KAS-18-09 790197 109.00 110.50 1.50 3.070 0.005 0.24 

KAS-18-09 790198 110.50 112.00 1.50 3.096 0.017 0.2 

KAS-18-09 790199 112.00 113.50 1.50 3.153 0.01 0.25 

KAS-18-09 790200 113.50 115.00 1.50 3.225 0.006 0.27 
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KAS-18-09 790202 115.00 116.50 1.50 3.140 0.006 0.14 

KAS-18-09 790203 116.50 118.00 1.50 3.106 0.01 0.08 

KAS-18-09 790204 118.00 119.50 1.50 3.134 0.007 0.14 

KAS-18-09 790206 119.50 121.00 1.50 3.196 0.001 0.21 

KAS-18-09 790207 121.00 122.50 1.50 3.160 0.001 0.16 

KAS-18-09 790208 122.50 124.00 1.50 3.226 0.029 0.38 

KAS-18-09 790209 124.00 125.50 1.50 3.211 0.006 0.38 

KAS-18-09 790211 125.50 127.00 1.50 3.220 0.005 0.4 

KAS-18-09 790212 127.00 128.50 1.50 3.209 0.008 0.39 

KAS-18-09 790213 128.50 130.00 1.50 3.231 0.001 0.36 

KAS-18-09 790214 130.00 131.50 1.50 3.235 0.095 0.51 

KAS-18-09 790215 131.50 133.00 1.50 3.170 0.03 0.26 

KAS-18-09 790216 133.00 134.50 1.50 3.127 0.04 0.2 

KAS-18-09 790217 134.50 136.00 1.50 3.170 0.042 0.28 

KAS-18-09 790218 136.00 137.50 1.50 3.128 0.137 0.16 

KAS-18-09 790219 137.50 139.00 1.50 3.126 0.042 0.3 

KAS-18-09 790220 139.00 140.50 1.50 3.015 0.012 0.17 

KAS-18-09 790221 140.50 142.00 1.50 3.007 0.028 0.08 

KAS-18-09 790222 142.00 143.50 1.50 2.949 0.013 0.17 

KAS-18-09 790223 143.50 145.00 1.50 2.933 0.016 0.04 

KAS-18-09 790224 145.00 146.50 1.50 2.942 0.03 0.11 

KAS-18-10 790225 4.00 5.50 1.50 3.068 0.001 0.28 

KAS-18-10 790227 5.50 6.40 0.90 2.863 0.001 0.03 

KAS-18-10 790228 6.40 7.40 1.00 2.806 0.001 0.3 

KAS-18-10 790229 7.40 8.40 1.00 2.753 0.001 0.02 

KAS-18-10 790231 68.00 69.00 1.00 2.743 0.005 0.07 

KAS-18-10 790232 69.00 70.00 1.00 2.766 0.007 0.1 

KAS-18-10 790233 70.00 71.00 1.00 2.780 0.022 0.16 

KAS-18-10 790234 71.00 72.00 1.00 2.814 0.016 0.35 

KAS-18-10 790235 72.00 73.00 1.00 2.724 0.001 0.04 

KAS-18-10 790236 73.00 74.40 1.40 2.736 0.006 0.07 

KAS-18-10 790237 74.40 75.20 0.80 3.102 0.006 0.19 

KAS-18-10 790238 75.20 76.00 0.80 3.068 0.007 0.12 

KAS-18-10 790239 76.00 77.50 1.50 2.993 0.007 0.15 

KAS-18-10 790240 77.50 79.00 1.50 3.052 0.021 0.24 

KAS-18-10 790241 79.00 80.50 1.50 3.036 0.006 0.13 

KAS-18-10 790242 80.50 82.00 1.50 3.045 0.036 0.18 

KAS-18-10 790243 82.00 83.50 1.50 2.557 0.006 0.3 
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KAS-18-10 790244 83.50 85.00 1.50 3.034 0.008 0.14 

KAS-18-10 790245 85.00 86.00 1.00 2.990 0.024 0.14 

KAS-18-10 790246 86.00 87.30 1.30 3.048 0.148 0.32 

KAS-18-10 790247 87.30 88.30 1.00 3.027 0.01 0.04 

KAS-18-10 790248 88.30 89.30 1.00 3.033 0.012 0.08 

KAS-18-10 790250 89.30 90.30 1.00 2.926 6.66 3.37 

KAS-18-10 790251 90.30 91.30 1.00 2.920 1.43 2.74 

KAS-18-10 790252 91.30 92.30 1.00 2.959 0.107 0.32 

KAS-18-10 790253 92.30 93.30 1.00 2.932 1.58 0.16 

KAS-18-10 790254 93.30 94.30 1.00 2.968 2.27 0.92 

KAS-18-10 790256 94.30 95.30 1.00 3.003 1.05 0.09 

KAS-18-10 790257 95.30 96.50 1.20 2.953 0.091 0.03 

KAS-18-10 790258 96.50 97.50 1.00 2.975 0.058 0.02 

KAS-18-10 790259 97.50 98.50 1.00 2.985 0.038 0.06 

KAS-18-10 790261 98.50 99.50 1.00 2.949 0.163 0.12 

KAS-18-10 790262 99.50 100.50 1.00 2.917 0.134 0.22 

KAS-18-10 790263 100.50 101.50 1.00 2.943 0.282 0.23 

KAS-18-10 790265 101.50 102.50 1.00 2.903 12.7 1.74 

KAS-18-10 790266 102.50 103.50 1.00 2.904 20.5 2.17 

KAS-18-10 790267 103.50 104.50 1.00 2.904 0.994 0.77 

KAS-18-10 790268 104.50 105.50 1.00 2.925 0.624 0.34 

KAS-18-10 790269 105.50 106.50 1.00 2.918 0.023 0.04 

KAS-18-10 790270 106.50 107.50 1.00 2.874 0.011 0.07 

KAS-18-10 790271 107.50 108.50 1.00 2.877 1.16 1.51 

KAS-18-10 790272 108.50 109.50 1.00 2.872 2.07 0.22 

KAS-18-10 790273 109.50 110.50 1.00 2.866 8.22 3.13 

KAS-18-10 790274 110.50 111.50 1.00 2.878 8.32 5.02 

KAS-18-10 790275 111.50 112.40 0.90 2.817 9.26 3.2 

KAS-18-10 790277 112.40 113.40 1.00 2.792 7.76 1.93 

KAS-18-10 790278 113.40 114.30 0.90 2.835 3.08 0.93 

KAS-18-10 790279 114.30 115.50 1.20 2.861 0.241 0.07 

KAS-18-10 790281 115.50 116.90 1.40 3.005 0.027 0.03 

KAS-18-10 790282 116.90 118.20 1.30 2.941 0.03 0.07 

KAS-18-10 790283 118.20 119.10 0.90 2.963 0.553 1.33 

KAS-18-10 790284 119.10 120.00 0.90 2.960 0.369 0.38 

KAS-18-10 790285 120.00 121.00 1.00 2.997 2.89 2.19 

KAS-18-10 790286 121.00 122.30 1.30 3.080 0.141 0.29 

KAS-18-10 790287 122.30 123.50 1.20 3.064 0.148 0.37 
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KAS-18-10 790288 123.50 124.20 0.70 3.081 0.022 0.49 

KAS-18-10 790289 124.20 125.10 0.90 3.069 0.166 0.37 

KAS-18-10 790290 125.10 126.10 1.00 3.005 0.257 0.53 

KAS-18-10 790291 126.10 126.60 0.50 3.051 0.927 0.03 

KAS-18-10 790292 126.60 128.00 1.40 3.043 0.006 0.08 

KAS-18-10 790293 128.00 129.50 1.50 3.123 0.012 0.1 

KAS-18-10 790294 129.50 131.00 1.50 3.091 0.011 0.04 

KAS-18-10 790295 131.00 131.80 0.80 3.120 0.006 0.44 

KAS-18-10 790296 131.80 132.80 1.00 3.098 0.011 0.14 

KAS-18-10 790297 132.80 134.10 1.30 2.995 0.014 0.45 

KAS-18-10 790298 134.10 135.00 0.90 3.101 0.009 0.3 

KAS-18-10 790299 135.00 136.10 1.10 3.144 0.005 0.11 

KAS-18-10 790300 136.10 136.70 0.60 3.130 0.001 0.04 

KAS-18-10 790302 136.70 137.50 0.80 3.117 0.001 0.39 

KAS-18-10 790303 137.50 138.50 1.00 3.104 0.001 0.1 

KAS-18-10 790304 138.50 139.50 1.00 3.035 0.001 0.02 

KAS-18-10 790306 139.50 140.70 1.20 3.005 0.001 0.02 

KAS-18-10 790307 140.70 142.00 1.30 3.101 0.013 0.02 

KAS-18-11 790308 56.30 57.30 1.00 2.751 0.001 0.14 

KAS-18-11 790309 57.30 58.30 1.00 2.734 0.005 0.09 

KAS-18-11 790311 58.30 59.40 1.10 3.005 0.012 0.15 

KAS-18-11 790312 59.40 60.90 1.50 3.014 0.001 0.22 

KAS-18-11 790313 60.90 62.40 1.50 3.018 0.001 0.11 

KAS-18-11 790314 62.40 63.90 1.50 3.046 0.005 0.17 

KAS-18-11 790315 63.90 65.40 1.50 3.077 0.008 0.1 

KAS-18-11 790316 65.40 66.40 1.00 3.087 0.074 0.58 

KAS-18-11 790317 66.40 67.40 1.00 3.000 0.808 0.43 

KAS-18-11 790318 67.40 68.40 1.00 3.026 0.55 0.22 

KAS-18-11 790319 68.40 69.90 1.50 2.994 0.106 0.16 

KAS-18-11 790320 69.90 70.90 1.00 2.976 3.46 0.17 

KAS-18-11 790321 70.90 71.90 1.00 3.031 0.047 0.19 

KAS-18-11 790323 71.90 72.90 1.00 2.942 4.94 2.94 

KAS-18-11 790324 72.90 73.90 1.00 3.024 0.001 0.06 

KAS-18-11 790325 73.90 74.90 1.00 3.006 3.09 0.86 

KAS-18-11 790327 74.90 76.00 1.10 3.021 0.029 0.2 

KAS-18-11 790328 76.00 77.00 1.00 3.034 0.66 0.62 

KAS-18-11 790329 77.00 78.00 1.00 3.005 0.088 0.28 

KAS-18-11 790331 78.00 79.00 1.00 3.073 0.006 0.41 
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KAS-18-11 790332 79.00 80.50 1.50 3.022 0.609 0.14 

KAS-18-11 790333 80.50 82.00 1.50 3.051 0.034 0.19 

KAS-18-11 790334 82.00 83.50 1.50 3.121 0.001 0.24 

KAS-18-11 790335 83.50 85.00 1.50 3.064 0.155 0.39 

KAS-18-11 790336 85.00 85.50 0.50 3.151 0.001 0.37 

KAS-18-11 790337 85.50 86.50 1.00 3.134 0.001 0.55 

KAS-18-11 790338 86.50 87.20 0.70 2.991 0.001 0.72 

KAS-18-11 790339 87.20 87.90 0.70 2.982 0.001 0.58 

KAS-18-11 790340 87.90 89.00 1.10 3.180 0.001 0.22 

KAS-18-11 790341 89.00 90.00 1.00 3.103 0.001 0.07 

KAS-18-11 790342 90.00 91.00 1.00 3.124 0.001 0.2 

KAS-18-11 790343 91.00 92.50 1.50 3.000 0.064 0.14 

KAS-18-11 790344 92.50 94.00 1.50 3.036 0.166 0.37 

KAS-18-11 790345 94.00 95.00 1.00 3.047 0.017 0.54 

KAS-18-11 790346 95.00 96.00 1.00 3.144 1.33 1.16 

KAS-18-11 790347 96.00 97.00 1.00 3.174 0.062 0.68 

KAS-18-11 790348 97.00 98.00 1.00 3.181 0.025 0.2 

KAS-18-11 790349 98.00 99.50 1.50 3.191 0.053 0.11 

KAS-18-11 790350 99.50 100.60 1.10 3.140 0.033 0.13 

KAS-18-11 790352 100.60 101.30 0.70 3.021 0.12 0.42 

KAS-18-11 790353 101.30 102.30 1.00 3.125 0.053 0.4 

KAS-18-11 790354 102.30 103.50 1.20 3.074 0.054 0.36 

KAS-18-11 790356 103.50 105.00 1.50 3.015 0.067 0.13 

KAS-18-11 790357 105.00 106.10 1.10 2.955 0.04 0.02 

KAS-18-11 790358 106.10 107.50 1.40 2.993 0.028 0.005 

KAS-18-11 790359 107.50 109.00 1.50 3.030 0.026 0.02 

KAS-18-11 790361 109.00 110.50 1.50 3.005 0.012 0.06 

KAS-18-11 790362 110.50 112.00 1.50 3.040 0.007 0.08 

KAS-18-11 790363 112.00 113.50 1.50 3.040 0.006 0.07 

KAS-18-11 790364 113.50 115.00 1.50 3.050 0.007 0.07 

KAS-18-11 790365 115.00 116.50 1.50 3.059 0.001 0.08 

KAS-18-11 790366 116.50 118.00 1.50 3.035 0.001 0.09 

KAS-18-11 790367 118.00 119.50 1.50 3.017 0.018 0.05 

KAS-18-11 790368 119.50 121.00 1.50 2.996 0.018 0.05 

KAS-18-11 790369 121.00 122.50 1.50 2.989 0.031 0.02 

KAS-18-11 790370 122.50 124.00 1.50 2.973 0.05 0.03 

KAS-18-11 790371 124.00 125.50 1.50 3.067 0.06 0.09 

KAS-18-11 790372 125.50 127.00 1.50 2.991 0.009 0.06 
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KAS-18-11 790373 127.00 128.00 1.00 3.003 0.009 0.07 

KAS-18-11 790374 128.00 129.10 1.10 3.061 0.017 0.08 

KAS-18-11 790375 129.10 130.00 0.90 2.847 0.016 0.06 

KAS-18-11 790377 130.00 131.50 1.50 3.040 0.012 0.11 

KAS-18-12 790378 20.70 22.10 1.40 2.775 0.014 0.11 

KAS-18-12 790379 22.10 22.90 0.80 2.728 0.008 0.18 

KAS-18-12 790381 22.90 23.70 0.80 2.773 0.205 0.18 

KAS-18-12 790382 23.70 24.70 1.00 2.808 0.012 0.02 

KAS-18-12 790383 24.70 25.50 0.80 2.743 0.011 0.03 

KAS-18-12 790384 25.50 26.50 1.00 2.738 0.01 0.01 

KAS-18-12 790385 66.80 67.80 1.00 2.890 0.012 0.09 

KAS-18-12 790386 67.80 68.80 1.00 2.796 0.008 0.08 

KAS-18-12 790387 68.80 69.80 1.00 2.776 0.001 0.11 

KAS-18-12 790388 69.80 70.80 1.00 2.800 0.097 0.33 

KAS-18-12 790389 80.80 81.80 1.00 2.743 0.001 0.02 

KAS-18-12 790390 81.80 82.80 1.00 2.814 0.001 0.33 

KAS-18-12 790391 82.80 84.00 1.20 3.060 0.008 0.14 

KAS-18-12 790392 84.00 85.00 1.00 3.060 0.001 0.21 

KAS-18-12 790393 85.00 86.50 1.50 3.007 0.001 0.05 

KAS-18-12 790394 86.50 88.00 1.50 3.043 0.001 0.24 

KAS-18-12 790395 88.00 89.50 1.50 3.082 0.001 0.23 

KAS-18-12 790396 89.50 91.00 1.50 3.033 0.001 0.22 

KAS-18-12 790397 91.00 92.50 1.50 3.054 0.001 0.15 

KAS-18-12 790398 92.50 94.00 1.50 2.994 0.007 0.13 

KAS-18-12 790399 94.00 95.00 1.00 3.038 0.005 0.09 

KAS-18-12 790400 95.00 96.00 1.00 3.049 0.001 0.08 

KAS-18-12 790402 96.00 97.40 1.40 3.042 0.001 0.01 

KAS-18-12 790403 97.40 98.50 1.10 3.039 0.001 0.09 

KAS-18-12 790404 98.50 99.60 1.10 3.016 0.009 0.72 

KAS-18-12 790406 99.60 100.50 0.90 3.033 0.191 0.13 

KAS-18-12 790407 100.50 101.50 1.00 3.114 0.028 0.09 

KAS-18-12 790408 101.50 102.50 1.00 3.058 0.042 0.27 

KAS-18-12 790409 102.50 103.50 1.00 3.077 0.178 0.28 

KAS-18-12 790411 103.50 104.50 1.00 3.055 0.076 0.02 

KAS-18-12 790412 104.50 105.50 1.00 2.980 0.268 0.2 

KAS-18-12 790413 105.50 106.50 1.00 3.099 0.114 1.16 

KAS-18-12 790414 106.50 107.50 1.00 2.994 0.023 0.57 

KAS-18-12 790415 107.50 108.50 1.00 3.036 0.03 0.62 
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KAS-18-12 790416 108.50 109.50 1.00 3.029 0.067 0.07 

KAS-18-12 790417 109.50 110.50 1.00 3.067 0.171 0.08 

KAS-18-12 790418 110.50 111.50 1.00 3.023 0.477 0.24 

KAS-18-12 790419 111.50 112.50 1.00 3.026 0.049 0.04 

KAS-18-12 790420 112.50 113.40 0.90 2.969 0.018 0.11 

KAS-18-12 790421 113.40 114.40 1.00 2.967 0.119 0.63 

KAS-18-12 790422 114.40 115.40 1.00 3.082 1.48 0.93 

KAS-18-12 790424 115.40 116.40 1.00 2.960 4.99 2.27 

KAS-18-12 790425 116.40 117.30 0.90 3.016 2.9 1.6 

KAS-18-12 790427 117.30 118.60 1.30 3.032 0.081 0.66 

KAS-18-12 790428 118.60 119.50 0.90 3.112 0.583 0.31 

KAS-18-12 790429 119.50 121.00 1.50 3.125 0.088 0.17 

KAS-18-12 790431 121.00 122.50 1.50 3.057 0.037 0.1 

KAS-18-12 790432 122.50 124.00 1.50 3.074 0.006 0.04 

KAS-18-12 790433 124.00 125.50 1.50 3.031 0.487 0.11 

KAS-18-12 790434 125.50 127.00 1.50 3.056 0.922 0.24 

KAS-18-12 790435 127.00 128.50 1.50 3.098 0.016 0.18 

KAS-18-12 790436 128.50 130.00 1.50 3.150 0.012 0.54 

KAS-18-12 790437 130.00 131.50 1.50 3.124 0.015 0.18 

KAS-18-12 790438 131.50 133.00 1.50 2.998 0.063 0.1 

KAS-18-12 790439 133.00 134.50 1.50 3.076 0.064 0.19 

KAS-18-12 790440 134.50 136.00 1.50 3.015 0.047 0.22 

KAS-18-12 790441 136.00 137.50 1.50 2.978 0.028 0.21 

KAS-18-12 790442 137.50 139.00 1.50 2.961 0.031 0.22 

KAS-18-12 790443 139.00 140.50 1.50 2.924 0.013 0.16 

KAS-18-13 790444 60.50 61.50 1.00 2.754 0.009 0.05 

KAS-18-13 790445 61.50 62.60 1.10 2.769 0.011 0.08 

KAS-18-13 790446 62.60 64.00 1.40 3.054 0.012 0.1 

KAS-18-13 790447 64.00 65.50 1.50 3.034 0.001 0.09 

KAS-18-13 790448 65.50 67.00 1.50 3.032 0.009 0.19 

KAS-18-13 790449 67.00 68.50 1.50 2.998 0.012 0.17 

KAS-18-13 790450 68.50 70.00 1.50 3.026 0.001 0.28 

KAS-18-13 790452 70.00 71.50 1.50 3.076 0.032 0.18 

KAS-18-13 790453 71.50 73.00 1.50 3.002 0.026 0.19 

KAS-18-13 790454 73.00 74.00 1.00 3.070 0.015 0.13 

KAS-18-13 790456 74.00 75.10 1.10 3.141 0.015 0.06 

KAS-18-13 790457 75.10 76.00 0.90 3.007 0.008 0.06 

KAS-18-13 790458 76.00 77.00 1.00 3.016 0.001 0.04 
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KAS-18-13 790459 77.00 78.00 1.00 3.070 0.012 0.12 

KAS-18-13 790461 78.00 79.00 1.00 2.984 0.027 0.21 

KAS-18-13 790462 79.00 80.00 1.00 3.000 0.093 0.19 

KAS-18-13 790463 80.00 81.00 1.00 3.030 0.047 0.11 

KAS-18-13 790464 81.00 82.00 1.00 3.051 0.519 0.28 

KAS-18-13 790465 82.00 83.00 1.00 3.009 3.66 0.6 

KAS-18-13 790467 83.00 84.00 1.00 2.951 3.41 1.05 

KAS-18-13 790468 84.00 85.00 1.00 3.023 0.89 0.48 

KAS-18-13 790469 85.00 86.00 1.00 2.977 0.066 0.08 

KAS-18-13 790470 86.00 87.00 1.00 2.983 0.173 0.12 

KAS-18-13 790471 87.00 88.00 1.00 3.025 0.764 0.27 

KAS-18-13 790472 88.00 89.00 1.00 3.063 0.258 0.29 

KAS-18-13 790473 89.00 90.00 1.00 3.141 0.385 0.37 

KAS-18-13 790474 90.00 91.10 1.10 3.135 0.012 0.08 

KAS-18-13 790475 91.10 92.00 0.90 2.913 0.039 0.04 

KAS-18-13 790477 92.00 93.00 1.00 3.184 0.062 0.24 

KAS-18-13 790478 93.00 94.00 1.00 3.037 0.077 0.08 

KAS-18-13 790479 94.00 95.50 1.50 3.039 0.088 0.19 

KAS-18-13 790481 95.50 97.00 1.50 3.076 0.061 0.42 

KAS-18-13 790482 97.00 98.50 1.50 3.057 0.513 1.03 

KAS-18-13 790483 98.50 100.00 1.50 3.078 0.011 0.67 

KAS-18-13 790484 100.00 101.50 1.50 3.067 0.001 0.22 

KAS-18-13 790485 101.50 103.00 1.50 3.151 0.008 0.17 

KAS-18-13 790486 103.00 104.50 1.50 3.154 0.005 0.17 

KAS-18-13 790487 104.50 106.00 1.50 3.100 0.006 0.22 

KAS-18-13 790488 106.00 107.50 1.50 3.188 0.118 0.52 

KAS-18-13 790489 107.50 109.00 1.50 3.146 0.007 0.46 

KAS-18-13 790490 109.00 110.50 1.50 3.121 0.012 0.17 

KAS-18-13 790491 110.50 112.00 1.50 3.146 0.048 0.24 

KAS-18-13 790492 112.00 113.50 1.50 3.023 1.25 0.13 

KAS-18-13 790493 113.50 115.00 1.50 2.980 0.049 0.03 

KAS-18-14 790494 56.90 57.90 1.00 2.756 0.001 0.18 

KAS-18-14 790495 57.90 58.90 1.00 2.799 0.001 0.14 

KAS-18-14 790496 58.90 60.00 1.10 2.843 0.001 0.23 

KAS-18-14 790497 60.00 61.00 1.00 2.757 0.001 0.09 

KAS-18-14 790498 69.30 70.30 1.00 2.682 0.001 0.01 

KAS-18-14 790499 70.30 71.30 1.00 2.767 0.01 0.07 

KAS-18-14 790500 71.30 72.30 1.00 3.056 0.014 0.14 
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KAS-18-14 759502 72.30 73.30 1.00 3.006 0.001 0.2 

KAS-18-14 759503 73.30 74.50 1.20 3.026 0.001 0.11 

KAS-18-14 759504 74.50 76.00 1.50 3.010 0.006 0.15 

KAS-18-14 759506 76.00 77.50 1.50 2.991 0.001 0.07 

KAS-18-14 759507 77.50 79.00 1.50 3.012 0.007 0.09 

KAS-18-14 759508 79.00 80.50 1.50 3.028 0.005 0.25 

KAS-18-14 759509 80.50 82.00 1.50 3.033 0.052 0.16 

KAS-18-14 759511 82.00 83.50 1.50 3.042 0.008 0.06 

KAS-18-14 759512 83.50 84.50 1.00 3.051 0.007 0.07 

KAS-18-14 759513 84.50 85.50 1.00 3.112 0.026 0.05 

KAS-18-14 759514 85.50 86.50 1.00 3.055 0.529 0.57 

KAS-18-14 759515 86.50 88.00 1.50 3.043 0.303 0.15 

KAS-18-14 759516 88.00 89.00 1.00 3.050 0.005 0.14 

KAS-18-14 759517 89.00 90.00 1.00 3.000 0.659 0.47 

KAS-18-14 759518 90.00 91.00 1.00 3.006 0.025 0.26 

KAS-18-14 759519 91.00 92.00 1.00 3.023 0.001 0.13 

KAS-18-14 759520 92.00 93.00 1.00 3.006 0.001 0.12 

KAS-18-14 759521 93.00 94.00 1.00 2.936 4.18 0.66 

KAS-18-14 759522 94.00 95.00 1.00 3.082 1.17 0.19 

KAS-18-14 759523 95.00 96.00 1.00 3.020 1.35 0.77 

KAS-18-14 759524 96.00 97.00 1.00 2.900 0.118 0.36 

KAS-18-14 759525 97.00 98.00 1.00 2.947 0.02 0.62 

KAS-18-14 759527 98.00 99.00 1.00 3.057 0.354 0.24 

KAS-18-14 759528 99.00 99.90 0.90 3.090 6.87 0.43 

KAS-18-14 759529 99.90 100.80 0.90 3.014 0.948 0.93 

KAS-18-14 759531 100.80 101.70 0.90 3.007 8.42 1.52 

KAS-18-14 759532 101.70 103.00 1.30 3.109 0.582 0.36 

KAS-18-14 759533 103.00 104.00 1.00 3.035 0.746 0.42 

KAS-18-14 759534 104.00 105.00 1.00 3.173 0.538 0.26 

KAS-18-14 759535 105.00 106.00 1.00 3.123 0.165 0.1 

KAS-18-14 759536 106.00 107.50 1.50 3.075 0.015 0.08 

KAS-18-14 759537 107.50 108.30 0.80 3.063 0.005 0.05 

KAS-18-14 759538 108.30 109.30 1.00 3.123 0.06 0.66 

KAS-18-14 759539 109.30 110.50 1.20 3.135 0.008 0.45 

KAS-18-14 759540 110.50 112.00 1.50 3.179 0.008 0.27 

KAS-18-14 759541 112.00 113.50 1.50 3.166 0.014 0.13 

KAS-18-15 759542 20.00 21.00 1.00 2.744 0.011 0.29 

KAS-18-15 759543 21.00 21.70 0.70 2.772 0.005 0.14 
